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1ST CLUSTERING EVENT FOR 

EXTRACELLULAR VESICLES FET-OPEN 

PROJECTS 
AGENDA 

06/11/2019 

Venue: S. Cecilia Theatre in Palermo  

Via Piccola del Teatro S. Cecilia, 5, 90133 Palermo PA, Italia 

8.30-9.15 REGISTRATION and Networking coffee 

  

9.15-13.30 SCIENTIFIC EVENT  

9.15-10.30 EU perspectives and Projects introduction 

Welcome, introduction and aim of the meeting.– Antonella Bongiovanni (VES4US project coordinator and 
host of the event) - 5 min 
 

Horizon Europe perspectives 15 min Giuseppe Martini (FET expert and Founder of Biostella) -15 min 
 

FET-OPEN project presentation 5 min each project 
­ INDEX- Marcella Chiari (INDEX Project Coordinator, CNR) 
­ VES4US - Antonella Bongiovanni (VES4US Project Coordinator, CNR - IRIB) 
­ EVFOUNDRY - Paolo Bergese (EVFOUNDRY Project Coordinator, CSGI- University of Brescia) 
­ GLADIATOR – Seppo Vaino (EV leader in GLADIATOR, University of Oulu) 
­ MINDGAP - Goreti Sales (MINDGAP Project Coordinator, ISEP) 

 

A close-up look at the EIC and its offerings 15 min Barbara Gerratana (INDEX and VES4US Project Officer, 
REA, EC) 
  

10.30-11:00 Coffee break 
  

11:00-13:30 CO-CREATION WORKSHOP 

Topic 1: EVs-production of High Grade EVs formulations: technologies and sources, sustainable, 
appealing for the society and environment  
Introduction of the topic 15 min + 45 min approx. of round table 
 

Head of table: Paolo Bergese (EVFOUNDRY, CSGI University of Brescia)  
Panel members:  
­ INDEX- Malene Jorgenson (Aalborg University Hospital) 
­ VES4US - Gabriella Pocsfalvi (CNR-IBBR) 
­ EVFOUNDRY – Lucia Paolini (CSGI- University of Brescia) 
­ GLADIATOR - Seppo Vainio (University of Oulu)  
­ MINDGAP – Genevieve Bart (University of Oulu) 

 

WRAP UP 3-5 min Paolo Bergese (EVFOUNDRY) 
 
 
 
 
 

Topic 2: Applications of EVs: biomedical use, nutraceutics, cosmetics.  
Introduction of the topic 15 min + 45 min approx. of round table 
Head of table: Marcella Chiari (INDEX, CNR) and Manuela Frasco (MINDGAP, ISEP)  
Panel members:  

https://www.linkedin.com/in/giuseppe-martini-293773b/
https://www.linkedin.com/in/barbaragerratana/
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­ INDEX- Selim Unlu (Boston University) 
­ VES4US – Nicolas Touzet (ITSligo) 
­ EVFOUNDRY – Lucia Paolini (CSGI- University of Brescia) 
­ GLADIATOR - Seppo Vainio (UOULU)  
­ MINDGAP – Goreti Sales (MINDGAP Project Coordinator, ISEP) 

 

WRAP UP 3-5 min  
  

13:30-15:00 Lunch break 1h -1.5h 
  

THINK OUT OF THE BOX (2.15h) 15:00-17:30 

15.00-15.25 Welcome, aim of the session and presentation of the Panel Members. 25 min Laura Corcuera 

(VES4US, Zabala Innovation Consulting) and Panel Members introduction.  

Panel Members: 

­ Giuseppe Martini: Founder and Managing Partner, Biostella SRL and Founder and Member of the 

Board of Directors, Immures SRL 

­ David Freedman Cofounder& COO at Nanoview BioSciences 

­ George Daaboul CSO at Nanoview BioSciences 

­ Giovanni Rizzo Board Member at IntrepidaBio and CEO of iDNA Ltd 

­ Antonin de Fougerolles CEO at Evox Therapeutics Ltd  

­ Sven Kluczka Technical Sales Engineer at Anasysta e.K. 

­ Alessandro Padova CEO Fondazione Ri.MED 

15.25-16.00 Innovation Stories: presentation of each projects in 3 min + 3’ Q&A. 30 – 35 min. 
­ INDEX- Natasa Zarovni (Hansa Biomed) 

­ VES4US - Laura Corcuera (Zabala Innovation Consulting) 

­ EVFOUNDRY – Francesca Loria (HansaBiomed) 

­ GLADIATOR – Genevieve Bart (UOULU) 

­ MINDGAP - Jussi Hiltunen (VTT) 

  

16.00-16.15 Coffee break – 15 min 
  

16.15-17.15 ROUND TABLE 

Head of panel: Natasa Zarovni (INDEX and EVFOUNDRY, HansaBiomed) + Laura Corcuera (VES4US, Zabala 

Innovation Consulting) 

Panel Members: 

­ Giuseppe Martini: Founder and Managing Partner, Biostella SRL and Founder and Member of the 

Board of Directors, Immures SRL 

­ David Freedman Cofounder& COO at Nanoview BioSciences 

­ George Daaboul CSO at Nanoview BioSciences 

­ Giovanni Rizzo Board Member at IntrepidaBio and CEO of iDNA Ltd 

­ Antonin de Fougerolles CEO at Evox Therapeutics Ltd  

­ Sven Kluczka Technical Sales Engineer at Anasysta e.K. 

­ Alessandro Padova CEO Fondazione Ri.MED 

WRAP UP 3-5 min Natasa Zarovni (INDEX and EVFOUNDRY, HansaBiomed) + Laura Corcuera (VES4US, 

Zabala Innovation Consulting)  

  

 

https://www.linkedin.com/in/giuseppe-martini-293773b/
https://www.linkedin.com/in/dsfreedman/
https://www.nanoviewbio.com/
https://www.linkedin.com/in/gdaaboul/
https://www.nanoviewbio.com/
https://www.linkedin.com/in/giovanni-rizzo-6447b724/
https://www.linkedin.com/in/antonin-de-fougerolles-a41a819/
https://www.linkedin.com/in/sven-kluczka-2926b115b/
https://www.linkedin.com/in/alessandro-padova-3b18625/
https://www.linkedin.com/in/giuseppe-martini-293773b/
https://www.linkedin.com/in/dsfreedman/
https://www.nanoviewbio.com/
https://www.linkedin.com/in/gdaaboul/
https://www.nanoviewbio.com/
https://www.linkedin.com/in/giovanni-rizzo-6447b724/
https://www.linkedin.com/in/antonin-de-fougerolles-a41a819/
https://www.linkedin.com/in/sven-kluczka-2926b115b/
https://www.linkedin.com/in/alessandro-padova-3b18625/
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17.15 Signature of the Extracellular Vesicles Manifesto.  

17.25 EVENT CLOSURE Antonella Bongiovanni (VES4US Project Coordinator and Host of the event) 

  

19.00 Networking Cocktail, jointly with the Opening of the first Italian Congress on Extracellular 

Vesicles, organized by the Extracellular Vesicle Italian (EVIta) Society 

  

 

From 17.00-19.00 the meeting room will be available at your convenience for project meetings, networking or whatever. You can 

do the same with a drink in the surrounding area, but just in case you need a more formal environment.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SATISFACTION SURVEY: to be filled in after the event, it will not take you more than 20sec, promised! 

 

 Or enter this link: https://forms.gle/t9wKzREsQ11ogtn9A 

 

 

  

 

PROJECTS 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 
  

https://forms.gle/t9wKzREsQ11ogtn9A
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ATTENDEE LIST 

 

Name Last Name Affiliation Email 

Giorgia Adamo CNR-IRIB Italy Giorgia.adamo@irib.cnr.it 

Elina Aleksejeva 
HansaBioMed Life 
Sciences Ltd 

Elina@hansabiomed.eu 

Paolo Arosio ETH Zurich paolo.arosio@chem.ethz.ch 

Rikke Baek 
Aalborg University 
Hospital 

rikke.baek@rn.dk 

Genevieve Bart 

University of Oulu, 
Faculty of 
Biochemistry and 
Molecular Medicine 

genevieve.bart@oulu.fi 

Paolo Bergese 

Università degli 
Studi di Brescia and 
CSGI, Italian Center 
for Colloid and 
Interface Science 

paolo.bergese@unibs.it 

Antonella 
Bongiovann
i 

CNR-IRIB Italy antonella.bongiovanni@irib.cnr.it 

Marco Brucale CNR and CSGI marco.brucale@cnr.it 

Benedetta Bussolati University of Torino benedetta.bussolati@unito.it 

Rita Carrotta 
Institute of 
Biophysics, CNR 

rita.carrotta@cnr.it 

Marcella Chiari 
Consiglio Nazionale 
delle Ricerche 

marcella.chiari@icrm.cnr.it 

Laura Corcuera 
Zabala Innovation 
Consulting 

lcorcuera@zabala.es 
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Marina Cretich ICRM CNR marina.cretich@icrm.cnr.it 

Antonella Cusimano CNR-IRIB Italy antonella.cusimano@irib.cnr.it 

George Daaboul 
NanoView 
Biosciences 

gdaaboul@nanoviewbio.com 

Antonin 
De 
Fougerolles 

Evox Therapeutics 
Ltd 

Tony.DeFougerolles@evoxtherapeutics.co
m 

Stéphanie Descroix Institut CUrie stephanie.descroix@curie.fr 

Vincenza Dolo 
University of 
L'Aquila! 

vincenza.dolo@univaq.it 

Carla Finocchiaro CNR carla.finocchiaro@cf-c.it 

Manuela Frasco 
BioMark, Sensor 
Research / ISEP 

mtbff@isep.ipp.pt 

David Freedman 
NanoView 
Biosciences 

dfreedman@nanoviewbio.com 

Barbara Gerratana REA barbara.gerratana@ec.europa.eu 

Jussi Hiltunen VTT jussi.hiltunen@vtt.fi 

Aleš Iglič 

University of  
Ljubljana, Faculty of 
Eletrical Engineering, 
Ljubljana, Slovenia 

ales.iglic@fe.uni-lj.si 

Malene 
Moeller 

Joergensen 
Aalborg University 
Hospital 

maljoe@rn.dk 



      
 
 
 

6[6] 
This project has received funding from the European Union’s Horizon 2020 
research and innovation programme under grant agreement No. 766466,  801338, 801367, 828837, 829040 

Annamaria Kisslinger 

Institute for 
experimental 
endocrinology and 
oncology (IEOS), 
National Research 
Council 

a.kisslinger@ieos.cnr.it 

Sven  Kluczka Anasysta e.K. skluczka@anasysta.de 

Christina Liedert 
VTT Technical 
Research Centre of 
Finland 

christina.liedert@vtt.fi 

Giovanna  Liguori IGB, CNR giovanna.liguori@igb.cnr.it 

Francesca Loria 
HansaBioMed Life 
Sciences Ltd 

francesca@hansabiomed.eu 

Mauro Manno 
CNR Institute of 
Biophysics (CNR-IBF) 

mauro.manno@cnr.it 

Giuseppe  Martini biostella srl martini@biostella.it 

Peter Nejsum 
Department of 
Clinical Medicine 

pn@clin.au.dk 

Ian  Nicholls Linnaeus Univeristy ian.nicholls@lnu.se 

Alessandro Padova Fondazione Ri.MED apadova@fondazionerimed.com 

Lucia Paolini 
CSGI; University of 
Brescia 

lucia.paolini@unibs.it 

Sabrina Picciotto CNR-IRIB Italy sabrina.picciotto@libero.it 

Gabriella Pocsfalvi CNR IBBR gabriella.pocsfalvi@ibbr.cnr.it 

Annalisa  Radeghieri CSGI annalisa.radeghieri@unibs.it 
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Giovanni Rizzo 
Board Member at 
IntrepidaBio 

giovanni.rizzo@ucl.ac.uk 

Daniele 
Paolo 

Romancino CNR-IRIB Italy romancino@irib.cnr.it 

Carla Sala 
Communication 
Manager 

csala@zabala.es 

Goreti Sales 
ISEP/Porto - 
Portugal 

goreti.sales@gmail.com 

Sana  Sana  University of oulu  Sana4u_85@hotmail.com  

Christopher  Stanly 
Institute of 
Biosciences and 
Bioresources 

christopher.stanly@ibbr.cnr.it 

Nicolas Touzet It sligo, Ireland Touzet.nicolas@itsligo.ie 

Selim Ünlü Boston University selim@bu.edu 

Seppo Vainio Professor seppo.vainio@oulu.fi 

Francesco Valle CNR and CSGI francesco.valle@cnr.it 

Natasa Zarovni 
Hansabiomed Life 
Sciences 

natasa.zarovni@gmail.com 

 


